eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month
Settlement Date on or before

TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Burke County
Blythe (1)
Girard
Keysville
Midville
Sardis
Vidette
Waynesboro
Burke County (Unincorporated)

Columbia County
Grovetown

Harlem
Columbia County (Unincorporated)

Glascock County
Edge Hill
Gibson
Mitchell
Glascock County (Unincorporated)

Hancock County
Sparta
Hancock County (Unincorporated)

Jefferson County
Avera

Bartow
Louisville
Stapleton
Wadley
Wrens

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

FY2024 LARP
Factor

0.00000000
0.00059449
0.00047653
0.00104536
0.00144730
0.00004116
0.00643335
0.09707076

0.01195292
0.00432947
0.14649293

0.00005725
0.00080241
0.00040940
0.02117777

0.00216087
0.05857289

0.00057426
0.00053697
0.00374856
0.00130925
0.00337377
0.00396048

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2023 to Dec 31, 2023

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

July 2023
8/31/2023

$10,956,094.92
$2,739,023.73

Amount
Received

$0.00
$1,628.32
$1,305.22
$2,863.26
$3,964.20
$112.73
$17,621.09
$265,879.12

$32,739.33
$11,858.51
$401,247.61

$156.81
$2,197.81
$1,121.36
$58,006.43

$5,918.69
$160,432.54

$1,572.92
$1,470.78
$10,267.39
$3,586.07
$9,240.85
$10,847.86

August 2023
9/29/2023

$9,179,443.75
$2,294,860.94

September 2023
10/31/2023

$8,436,693.48
$2,109,173.37

Amount Amount

Received Received
$0.00 $0.00
$1,364.27 $1,253.88
$1,093.57 $1,005.08
$2,398.95 $2,204.84
$3,321.36 $3,052.62
$94.45 $86.81
$14,763.64 $13,569.04
$222,763.90 $204,739.06
$27,430.28 $25,210.78
$9,935.52 $9,131.60
$336,180.90 $308,978.98
$131.38 $120.75
$1,841.41 $1,692.42
$939.52 $863.50
$48,600.05 $44,667.60
$4,958.91 $4,557.66
$134,416.64 $123,540.39
$1,317.85 $1,211.22
$1,232.28 $1,132.57
$8,602.42 $7,906.36
$3,004.55 $2,761.44
$7,742.34 $7,115.88
$9,088.76 $8,353.34
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October 2023
11/30/2023

$8,712,265.34
$2,178,066.33

Amount
Received

$0.00
$1,294.83
$1,037.91
$2,276.86
$3,152.32
$89.64
$14,012.25
$211,426.55

$26,034.25
$9,429.87
$319,071.32

$124.70
$1,747.70
$891.70
$46,126.60

$4,706.53
$127,575.65

$1,250.78
$1,169.56
$8,164.61
$2,851.64
$7,348.30
$8,626.19

November 2023
12/13/2023 (pro-rata)
1/4/2024 (regular)
$7,857,543.07
$1,964,385.77

Amount
Received

$0.00
$1,167.80
$936.08
$2,053.49
$2,843.06
$80.85
$12,637.57
$190,684.42

$23,480.14
$8,504.74
$287,768.62

$112.46
$1,576.24
$804.22
$41,601.31

$4,244.79
$115,059.75

$1,128.08
$1,054.82
$7,363.62
$2,571.87
$6,627.39
$7,779.92

December 2023

1/31/2024

$9,598,629.43
$2,399,657.36

Amount
Received

$0.00
$1,426.57
$1,143.51
$2,508.50
$3,473.03
$98.76
$15,437.83
$232,936.56

$28,682.91
$10,389.24
$351,532.83

$137.38
$1,925.50
$982.42
$50,819.40

$5,185.36
$140,554.87

$1,378.03
$1,288.55
$8,995.26
$3,141.75
$8,095.90
$9,503.80

Local Distributions - TD0O7

$54,740,669.99
$13,685,167.50

Period Total

$0.00
$8,135.67
$6,521.37
$14,305.90
$19,806.59
$563.24
$88,041.42
$1,328,429.61

$163,577.69
$59,249.48
$2,004,780.26

$783.48
$10,981.08
$5,602.72
$289,821.39

$29,571.94
$801,579.84

$7,858.88
$7,348.56
$51,299.66
$17,917.32
$46,170.66
$54,199.87

Prepared Jan 31, 2024



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month
Settlement Date on or before

TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Jefferson County (Unincorporated)

Jenkins County
Millen

Jenkins County (Unincorporated)

Lincoln County
Lincolnton

Lincoln County (Unincorporated)

McDuffie County
Dearing

Thomson
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)

Richmond County
Augusta-Richmond County

Blythe (2)
Hephzibah

Taliaferro County
Crawfordville

Sharon
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)

Warren County
Camak

Norwood
Warrenton
Warren County (Unincorporated)

Washington County
Davisboro

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

FY2024 LARP
Factor
0.06429794

0.00442508
0.04888584

0.00258951
0.03388759

0.00098809
0.00829886
0.04771527

0.20117088
0.00105683
0.00661303

0.00111665
0.00032329
0.01876613

0.00053709
0.00065084
0.00273657
0.03493381

0.00174999

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2023 to Dec 31, 2023

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

July 2023
8/31/2023

$10,956,094.92
$2,739,023.73

Amount
Received
$176,113.58

$12,120.39
$133,899.47

$7,092.73
$92,818.92

$2,706.39
$22,730.77
$130,693.26

$551,011.81
$2,894.69
$18,113.24

$3,058.52
$885.51
$51,400.88

$1,471.11
$1,782.65
$7,495.53
$95,684.52

$4,793.27

August 2023
9/29/2023

$9,179,443.75
$2,294,860.94

Amount
Received
$147,554.83

$10,154.93
$112,186.20

$5,942.56
$77,767.31

$2,267.52
$19,044.73
$109,499.92

$461,659.22
$2,425.28
$15,175.98

$2,562.54
$741.91
$43,065.66

$1,232.55
$1,493.58
$6,280.05
$80,168.23

$4,015.98

September 2023
10/31/2023

$8,436,693.48
$2,109,173.37

Amount
Received
$135,615.50

$9,333.25
$103,108.71

$5,461.72
$71,474.81

$2,084.05
$17,503.73
$100,639.78

$424,304.27
$2,229.04
$13,948.02

$2,355.20
$681.88
$39,581.03

$1,132.82
$1,372.72
$5,771.90
$73,681.45

$3,691.03
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October 2023
11/30/2023

$8,712,265.34
$2,178,066.33

Amount
Received
$140,045.18

$9,638.11
$106,476.60

$5,640.12
$73,809.42

$2,152.12
$18,075.46
$103,927.03

$438,163.55
$2,301.85
$14,403.61

$2,432.13
$704.15
$40,873.88

$1,169.82
$1,417.56
$5,960.43
$76,088.15

$3,811.60

November 2023
12/13/2023 (pro-rata)
1/4/2024 (regular)
$7,857,543.07
$1,964,385.77

Amount
Received
$126,305.96

$8,692.55
$96,030.65

$5,086.80
$66,568.31

$1,940.99
$16,302.16
$93,731.20

$395,177.27
$2,076.03
$12,990.54

$2,193.52
$635.07
$36,863.92

$1,055.05
$1,278.49
$5,375.68
$68,623.47

$3,437.65

December 2023

1/31/2024

$9,598,629.43
$2,399,657.36

Amount
Received
$154,293.03

$10,618.66
$117,309.26

$6,213.93
$81,318.61

$2,371.07
$19,914.42
$114,500.31

$482,741.23
$2,536.03
$15,869.00

$2,679.57
$775.79
$45,032.29

$1,288.84
$1,561.78
$6,566.83
$83,829.16

$4,199.38

Local Distributions - TD0O7

$54,740,669.99
$13,685,167.50

Period Total
$879,928.08

$60,557.89
$669,010.89

$35,437.86
$463,757.38

$13,522.14
$113,571.27
$652,991.50

$2,753,057.35
$14,462.92
$90,500.39

$15,281.48
$4,424.31
$256,817.66

$7,350.19
$8,906.78
$37,450.42
$478,074.98

$23,948.91

Prepared Jan 31, 2024



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month
Settlement Date on or before

TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Deepstep
Harrison
Oconee
Riddleville
Sandersville
Tennille
Washington County (Unincorporated)

Wilkes County
Rayle
Tignall
Washington
Wilkes County (Unincorporated)

Total Distributions

FY2024 LARP
Factor
0.00047568
0.00091116
0.00061489
0.00024980
0.00807330
0.00220719
0.08443952

0.00006357
0.00115104
0.00585812
0.04864429

1.00000000

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2023 to Dec 31, 2023

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

July 2023
8/31/2023

$10,956,094.92
$2,739,023.73

Amount

Received
$1,302.90
$2,495.69
$1,684.21
$684.20
$22,112.97
$6,045.54
$231,281.84

$174.11
$3,152.74
$16,045.53
$133,237.86

$2,739,023.73

August 2023

9/29/2023

$9,179,443.75
$2,294,860.94

Amount

Received
$1,091.62
$2,090.98
$1,411.10
$573.25
$18,527.11
$5,065.19
$193,776.94

$145.88
$2,641.49
$13,443.57
$111,631.88

$2,294,860.94

September 2023
10/31/2023

$8,436,693.48
$2,109,173.37

Amount

Received
$1,003.29
$1,921.79
$1,296.92
$526.87
$17,027.99
$4,655.34
$178,097.58

$134.08
$2,427.75
$12,355.79
$102,599.24

$2,109,173.37

October 2023
11/30/2023

$8,712,265.34
$2,178,066.33

Amount

Received
$1,036.06
$1,984.56
$1,339.28
$544.08
$17,584.19
$4,807.40
$183,914.86

$138.46
$2,507.05
$12,759.37
$105,950.49

$2,178,066.33

November 2023
12/13/2023 (pro-rata)
1/4/2024 (regular)
$7,857,543.07
$1,964,385.77

Amount

Received
$934.42
$1,789.86
$1,207.89
$490.70
$15,859.08
$4,335.76
$165,871.78

$124.87
$2,261.10
$11,507.61
$95,556.15

$1,964,385.77

December 2023

1/31/2024

$9,598,629.43
$2,399,657.36

Amount

Received
$1,141.47
$2,186.47
$1,475.53
$599.43
$19,373.16
$5,296.49
$202,625.90

$152.54
$2,762.11
$14,057.48
$116,729.63

$2,399,657.36

Local Distributions - TD0O7

$54,740,669.99
$13,685,167.50

Period Total
$6,509.76
$12,469.35
$8,414.93
$3,418.53
$110,484.50
$30,205.72
$1,155,568.90

$869.94
$15,752.24
$80,169.35
$665,705.25

$13,685,167.50

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the
jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission
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Prepared Jan 31, 2024



