eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2023 to Dec 31, 2023

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

1007 - Gentral Gavannan Kiver Area										
Tax Collection Month		July 2023	August 2023	September 2023	October 2023	November 2023	December 2023			
Settlement Date on or before		8/31/2023	9/29/2023	10/31/2023	11/30/2023	12/13/2023 (pro-rata) 1/4/2024 (regular)	1/31/2024			
TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions	3	\$10,956,094.92 \$2,739,023.73	\$9,179,443.75 \$2,294,860.94	\$8,436,693.48 \$2,109,173.37	\$8,712,265.34 \$2,178,066.33	\$7,857,543.07 \$1,964,385.77	\$9,598,629.43 \$2,399,657.36	\$54,740,669.99 \$13,685,167.50		
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2024 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total		
Burke County										
Blythe (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Girard	0.00059449	\$1,628.32	\$1,364.27	\$1,253.88	\$1,294.83	\$1,167.80	\$1,426.57	\$8,135.67		
Keysville	0.00047653	\$1,305.22	\$1,093.57	\$1,005.08	\$1,037.91	\$936.08	\$1,143.51	\$6,521.37		
Midville	0.00104536	\$2,863.26	\$2,398.95	\$2,204.84	\$2,276.86	\$2,053.49	\$2,508.50	\$14,305.90		
Sardis	0.00144730	\$3,964.20	\$3,321.36	\$3,052.62	\$3,152.32	\$2,843.06	\$3,473.03	\$19,806.59		
Vidette	0.00004116	\$112.73	\$94.45	\$86.81	\$89.64	\$80.85	\$98.76	\$563.24		
Waynesboro	0.00643335	\$17,621.09	\$14,763.64	\$13,569.04	\$14,012.25	\$12,637.57	\$15,437.83	\$88,041.42		
Burke County (Unincorporated)	0.09707076	\$265,879.12	\$222,763.90	\$204,739.06	\$211,426.55	\$190,684.42	\$232,936.56	\$1,328,429.61		
Columbia County										
Grovetown	0.01195292	\$32,739.33	\$27,430.28	\$25,210.78	\$26,034.25	\$23,480.14	\$28,682.91	\$163,577.69		
Harlem	0.00432947	\$11,858.51	\$9,935.52	\$9,131.60	\$9,429.87	\$8,504.74	\$10,389.24	\$59,249.48		
Columbia County (Unincorporated)	0.14649293	\$401,247.61	\$336,180.90	\$308,978.98	\$319,071.32	\$287,768.62	\$351,532.83	\$2,004,780.26		
Glascock County										
Edge Hill	0.00005725	\$156.81	\$131.38	\$120.75	\$124.70	\$112.46	\$137.38	\$783.48		
Gibson	0.00080241	\$2,197.81	\$1,841.41	\$1,692.42	\$1,747.70	\$1,576.24	\$1,925.50	\$10,981.08		
Mitchell	0.00040940	\$1,121.36	\$939.52	\$863.50	\$891.70	\$804.22	\$982.42	\$5,602.72		
Glascock County (Unincorporated)	0.02117777	\$58,006.43	\$48,600.05	\$44,667.60	\$46,126.60	\$41,601.31	\$50,819.40	\$289,821.39		
Hancock County										
Sparta	0.00216087	\$5,918.69	\$4,958.91	\$4,557.66	\$4,706.53	\$4,244.79	\$5,185.36	\$29,571.94		
Hancock County (Unincorporated)	0.05857289	\$160,432.54	\$134,416.64	\$123,540.39	\$127,575.65	\$115,059.75	\$140,554.87	\$801,579.84		
Jefferson County										
Avera	0.00057426	\$1,572.92	\$1,317.85	\$1,211.22	\$1,250.78	\$1,128.08	\$1,378.03	\$7,858.88		
Bartow	0.00053697	\$1,470.78	\$1,232.28	\$1,132.57	\$1,169.56	\$1,054.82	\$1,288.55	\$7,348.56		
Louisville	0.00374856	\$10,267.39	\$8,602.42	\$7,906.36	\$8,164.61	\$7,363.62	\$8,995.26	\$51,299.66		
Stapleton	0.00130925	\$3,586.07	\$3,004.55	\$2,761.44	\$2,851.64	\$2,571.87	\$3,141.75	\$17,917.32		
Wadley	0.00337377	\$9,240.85	\$7,742.34	\$7,115.88	\$7,348.30	\$6,627.39	\$8,095.90	\$46,170.66		
Wrens	0.00396048	\$10,847.86	\$9,088.76	\$8,353.34	\$8,626.19	\$7,779.92	\$9,503.80	\$54,199.87		

eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2023 to Dec 31, 2023

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

				. vaiii aii 111voi 7	AI Ca			
Tax Collection Month		July 2023	August 2023	September 2023	October 2023	November 2023	December 2023	
Settlement Date on or before		8/31/2023	9/29/2023	10/31/2023	11/30/2023	12/13/2023 (pro-rata) 1/4/2024 (regular)	1/31/2024	
TIA Collections for Month		\$10,956,094.92	\$9,179,443.75	\$8,436,693.48	\$8,712,265.34	\$7,857,543.07	\$9,598,629.43	\$54,740,669.99
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$2,739,023.73	\$2,294,860.94	\$2,109,173.37	\$2,178,066.33	\$1,964,385.77	\$2,399,657.36	\$13,685,167.50
	FY2024 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction Jefferson County (Unincorporated)	Factor 0.06429794	Received \$176,113.58	Received \$147,554.83	Received \$135,615.50	Received \$140,045.18	Received \$126,305.96	Received \$154,293.03	Period Total \$879,928.08
Jenkins County								
Millen	0.00442508	\$12,120.39	\$10,154.93	\$9,333.25	\$9,638.11	\$8,692.55	\$10,618.66	\$60,557.89
Jenkins County (Unincorporated)	0.04888584	\$133,899.47	\$112,186.20	\$103,108.71	\$106,476.60	\$96,030.65	\$117,309.26	\$669,010.89
Lincoln County								
Lincolnton	0.00258951	\$7,092.73	\$5,942.56	\$5,461.72	\$5,640.12	\$5,086.80	\$6,213.93	\$35,437.86
Lincoln County (Unincorporated)	0.03388759	\$92,818.92	\$77,767.31	\$71,474.81	\$73,809.42	\$66,568.31	\$81,318.61	\$463,757.38
McDuffie County								
Dearing	0.00098809	\$2,706.39	\$2,267.52	\$2,084.05	\$2,152.12	\$1,940.99	\$2,371.07	\$13,522.14
Thomson	0.00829886	\$22,730.77	\$19,044.73	\$17,503.73	\$18,075.46	\$16,302.16	\$19,914.42	\$113,571.27
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)	0.04771527	\$130,693.26	\$109,499.92	\$100,639.78	\$103,927.03	\$93,731.20	\$114,500.31	\$652,991.50
Richmond County								
Augusta-Richmond County	0.20117088	\$551,011.81	\$461,659.22	\$424,304.27	\$438,163.55	\$395,177.27	\$482,741.23	\$2,753,057.35
Blythe (2)	0.00105683	\$2,894.69	\$2,425.28	\$2,229.04	\$2,301.85	\$2,076.03	\$2,536.03	\$14,462.92
Hephzibah	0.00661303	\$18,113.24	\$15,175.98	\$13,948.02	\$14,403.61	\$12,990.54	\$15,869.00	\$90,500.39
Taliaferro County								
Crawfordville	0.00111665	\$3,058.52	\$2,562.54	\$2,355.20	\$2,432.13	\$2,193.52	\$2,679.57	\$15,281.48
Sharon	0.00032329	\$885.51	\$741.91	\$681.88	\$704.15	\$635.07	\$775.79	\$4,424.31
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)	0.01876613	\$51,400.88	\$43,065.66	\$39,581.03	\$40,873.88	\$36,863.92	\$45,032.29	\$256,817.66
Warren County								
Camak	0.00053709	\$1,471.11	\$1,232.55	\$1,132.82	\$1,169.82	\$1,055.05	\$1,288.84	\$7,350.19
Norwood	0.00065084	\$1,782.65	\$1,493.58	\$1,372.72	\$1,417.56	\$1,278.49	\$1,561.78	\$8,906.78
Warrenton	0.00273657	\$7,495.53	\$6,280.05	\$5,771.90	\$5,960.43	\$5,375.68	\$6,566.83	\$37,450.42
Warren County (Unincorporated)	0.03493381	\$95,684.52	\$80,168.23	\$73,681.45	\$76,088.15	\$68,623.47	\$83,829.16	\$478,074.98
Washington County								
Davisboro	0.00174999	\$4,793.27	\$4,015.98	\$3,691.03	\$3,811.60	\$3,437.65	\$4,199.38	\$23,948.91
a State Financing and Investment Commission		Page	e 2 of 3			Prepared Jan 31,		

eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2023 to Dec 31, 2023

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month		July 2023	August 2023	September 2023	October 2023	November 2023	December 2023	
Settlement Date on or before		8/31/2023	9/29/2023	10/31/2023	11/30/2023	12/13/2023 (pro-rata) 1/4/2024 (regular)	1/31/2024	
TIA Collections for Month		\$10,956,094.92	\$9,179,443.75	\$8,436,693.48	\$8,712,265.34	\$7,857,543.07	\$9,598,629.43	\$54,740,669.99
25% to Local Jurisdictions	3	\$2,739,023.73	\$2,294,860.94	\$2,109,173.37	\$2,178,066.33	\$1,964,385.77	\$2,399,657.36	\$13,685,167.50
	FY2024 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Deepstep	0.00047568	\$1,302.90	\$1,091.62	\$1,003.29	\$1,036.06	\$934.42	\$1,141.47	\$6,509.76
Harrison	0.00091116	\$2,495.69	\$2,090.98	\$1,921.79	\$1,984.56	\$1,789.86	\$2,186.47	\$12,469.35
Oconee	0.00061489	\$1,684.21	\$1,411.10	\$1,296.92	\$1,339.28	\$1,207.89	\$1,475.53	\$8,414.93
Riddleville	0.00024980	\$684.20	\$573.25	\$526.87	\$544.08	\$490.70	\$599.43	\$3,418.53
Sandersville	0.00807330	\$22,112.97	\$18,527.11	\$17,027.99	\$17,584.19	\$15,859.08	\$19,373.16	\$110,484.50
Tennille	0.00220719	\$6,045.54	\$5,065.19	\$4,655.34	\$4,807.40	\$4,335.76	\$5,296.49	\$30,205.72
Washington County (Unincorporated)	0.08443952	\$231,281.84	\$193,776.94	\$178,097.58	\$183,914.86	\$165,871.78	\$202,625.90	\$1,155,568.90
Wilkes County								
Rayle	0.00006357	\$174.11	\$145.88	\$134.08	\$138.46	\$124.87	\$152.54	\$869.94
Tignall	0.00115104	\$3,152.74	\$2,641.49	\$2,427.75	\$2,507.05	\$2,261.10	\$2,762.11	\$15,752.24
Washington	0.00585812	\$16,045.53	\$13,443.57	\$12,355.79	\$12,759.37	\$11,507.61	\$14,057.48	\$80,169.35
Wilkes County (Unincorporated)	0.04864429	\$133,237.86	\$111,631.88	\$102,599.24	\$105,950.49	\$95,556.15	\$116,729.63	\$665,705.25
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$2,739,023.73	\$2,294,860.94	\$2,109,173.37	\$2,178,066.33	\$1,964,385.77	\$2,399,657.36	\$13,685,167.50

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.